
COMMENTS & QUESTIONS:

1.  See attached clarification.



From: Desiree Plemons
To: chris@ncmc-llc.com; treyspinks@yahoo.com; Roger Kirby; Jason; pj@allenleblanc.com;

jsimmons@magconco.com; jeremy.billings@sunbeltrentals.com; tfarrar@generaleng.com;
dclayton@trcsolutions.com; dkrone@trcsolutions.com; "Andrew Woodroof"; kroubique@magconco.com;
lucille.binarao@cmdgroup.com; treyspinks@yahoo.com; grant@internationalpipe.com

Cc: Tramonte, Jarrod/BTR; Carolyn M. Wright; Shemeka Plummer; Morgan, Holly/BTR
Subject: 11-FM-MS-0023 Additional Clarification [EXTERNAL]
Date: Tuesday, October 18, 2016 2:50:07 PM
Importance: High

Please see additional clarification for Joor Road/Greenwell Springs Road Sewer Area Upgrades #11-FM-MS-0023.
 

1.       Sheet C-14          Station 27+40 Joor Road at Dancy:            The drawings call for a tie in to an existing 18”
FM yet there is no pay item to cover this work.
This work is to be paid under pay item 804920L   Force Main Tie-In (24”).

 
2.       Sheet C-14          Station 27+63 Near Joor at Dancy:            The drawings call for a tie into an existing 3” FM

yet there is no pay item to cover this work.
This work is to be paid under pay item 804920A  Force Main Tie-In (4”).

 
3.       Sheet C-15/19   Station 34+00 – 24” FM X Roberts Creek:  Due to the depth of the bore shown, would you

consider an HDD Application in this case?
Refer to Addendum #1 issued September 28, 2016.

 
4.       Bid Item 8013500 – Secondary Backfill:   Could you clarify the limits of where this item applies?

Refer to Section 801 of the Special Provisions and revised Standard Plan 801-01 included in Addendum
#4 issued October 13, 2016.

 
 
 
 
Desiree Dies, P.E.
City of Baton Rouge/Parish of East Baton Rouge
Department of Environmental Services
1100 Laurel Street, Room 215
Baton Rouge, LA 70802
225-389-5623
225-389-5575 (fax)
dplemons@brgov.com
 
 
 

mailto:chris@ncmc-llc.com
mailto:treyspinks@yahoo.com
mailto:rkirby@gradycrawford.com
mailto:jtb@gradycrawford.com
mailto:pj@allenleblanc.com
mailto:jsimmons@magconco.com
mailto:jeremy.billings@sunbeltrentals.com
mailto:tfarrar@generaleng.com
mailto:dclayton@trcsolutions.com
mailto:dkrone@trcsolutions.com
mailto:awoodroof@deii.net
mailto:kroubique@magconco.com
mailto:lucille.binarao@cmdgroup.com
mailto:treyspinks@yahoo.com
mailto:grant@internationalpipe.com
mailto:Jarrod.Tramonte@ch2m.com
mailto:CMWright@brgov.com
mailto:SPlummer@brgov.com
mailto:Holly.Morgan@CH2M.com
mailto:aschulze@brgov.com

